

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2013-339

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/17/2013 In control: City Council

Final action: 2/13/2013

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Great Clips

1. O2013-339.pdf

Sponsors: Reilly, Brendan
Indexes: Grants of Privilege

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 2/13/2013 1 City Council Passed **Pass** 2/5/2013 Committee on Transportation and Recommended to Pass **Pass** Public Way 1/17/2013 City Council Referred 1

ORDINANCE Great Clips Acct.

No. 377024 - 1 Permit No.

1103842

Attachments:

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Great Clips, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 547 W. Madison St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W MADISON ST:

One (1) at nine (9) feet in length, one point nine two (1.92) feet in height and thirteen (13) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1103842 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2013-339, Version: 1

the public way.

Brendan Reilly 42nd Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

108"

57-3/16" ■

22-5/32"

© LED ILLUMINATION COLOR WHITE NICHIAS O FACE THICKNESS ,117 FORMED POLY WHITE & BLACK COLOR

© ALUM. RETURN DEPTH

> COLOR BLACK (INTERIOR-WHITE)

GAUGE .040 © ALUM. BACK GAUGE .063 Q POWER SUPPLY **AMPS**

96W (2 REQUIRED)

O SCREWS TYPE #4-1/2" PHILIPS HEAD

1/4- RIVNUT/FENDER WASHERS © MOUNTING INTERNAL

> EXTERNAL 1/4* THREADED ROD

; ^1 Everbrite

DISCLAIMER: Renderings arc fO' graphic ptrposes (JIWT. joaso i*fer io eiKinMing specifial mod mod and Tho'?c d-a.v-rjs and-y desiyns nre ine e^c.kiS¹¹n F.-/eit) \(\)c. LIC is uioi-ibitical.

File #: O2013-339, Version: 1

Customer: GREAT CLIPS Description: 18" SIGNATURE SIGN

•'Project No: 284342-1 | Scale:

Date: 06.25.12

| Drawn By: EO

Revised: 284342R2 06.28.12

Location & Site No: CHICAGO, IL PRESIDENTIAL TOWERS Revised: 284342R3 08.15.12

Revised:

SIGNATURE DATE

Customer Approval: NOTE: Unless specified by customer, all depth of embossing will b* determined by Everbrite Engineering or existing customer specifications on file. Colors and graphics on file will bo used unless otherwise specified by customer. Please read carefully, check appropriate box and fax Q Sketch OK as is back to Everbrite: Q New sketch required